
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF 

NORTH AMERICAN LOCAL, LLC FOR 

DESIGNATION AS AN ELIGIBLE 

TELECOMUNICATIONS CARRIER IN 

THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

TC19-009 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s Response to North American Local, 

LLC’s Request to Amend the October 5, 2021, Order and Certificate of Service were served 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Mr. Joseph Rezac 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
joseph.rezac@state.sd.us  

Mr. Gene DeJordy - Representing: North 
American Local, LLC 
Dakelyn Consulting 
766 Mill Hill Terrace 
Southport, CT 06890 
Gene@Dakelyn.com 

Mr. Jorge Bellas 
Managing Partner 
North American Local, LLC 
13430 Gulf Beach Hwy, Ste. 79 
Pensacola, FL 32507 
jbellas@northamericanlocal.com 

Ms. Kara Semmler 
Executive Director and General Counsel 
South Dakota Telecommunciations Association 
PO Box 57 

320 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501-0057 
karasemmler@sdtaonline.com 

Ms. Darla Rogers - Representing: Cheyenne 
River Sioux Tribe Telephone Authority 
Attorney at Law 
Riter Rogers, LLP 
P. O. Box 280; 319 S. Couteau 
Pierre, SD 57501-0280 
dprogers@riterlaw.com 

J Andrew Gipson - Representing - Boomerang 
Wireless, LLC dba enTouch Wireless 
Jones Walker LLP 
190 E. Capitol St., Ste. 800 
Jackson, MI 39201 
agipson@watkinsludlam.com 

Amanda M. Reiss 

Staff Attorney  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone (605)773-3201 

Amanda.reiss@state.sd.us  


